AID1581-40 J.S. Department of Commerce 05-30-2000 'ER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office **FORM PTO-1594** et No. 07385.0007 1-31-92 To the Honorable Commissioner ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS 101368962 Please record the attached origin 2. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Tatsuya MARUYAMA, Takayuki SUZUKI, Kenichi ONDA, Masahiko HAYAKAWA, Hiroyuki MORITOMO, Tetsuya KIMIZUKA and Tetsuo MATSUI YAMANOUCHI PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD. Name: Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No 3-11, Nihonbashi-Honcho 2-chome, Street Address: 3. Nature of convevance: Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8411 Japan City: Zip Code: State: Merger Assignment × Security Agreement Change of Name Other Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? □ Yes 

No **Execution Date:** November 10, 1999 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the 4 application: November 10, 1999 B. Patent Number(s): Patent Application Number(s): Α 09529096 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes Ø No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Name and address of party to whom correspondence 5. concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) & DUNNER, L.L.P. Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1300 | Street, N.W. Street Address: Deposit account number: 06-0916 8. City: Washington 20005-3315 DC Zip: State: Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached 9. copy is a true copy of the original document.

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

Ernest F. Chapman

PATENT REEL: 010808 FRAME: 0313

Date

April 7, 2000

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

AMIDE DERIVATIVES OR SALTS THEREOF

F	WILDE DERIVATIVES OR SALIS THERE	,1
for which I/WE executed an applicat	cion for United States Letters Pa	tent concurrently
herewith or on	or filed an application for U	nited States Letters
Patent on		
WHEREAS, Yamanouchi Pharmac	ceutical Co., Ltd.	
a corporation of JAPAN		,whose post office
address is 3-11, Nihonbashi-Honcho	2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8411	JAPAN
(hereinafter referred to as Assigned		
interest in and to this invention,	<del></del>	
invention and the Letters Patent to	be issued upon this application	· <b>;</b>
which from assignee is hereby acknown transferred, and set over, and do hassignee, its lawful successors and and to this invention and this appliand all Letters Patent of the Unite thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize of the United States to issue all I cessors and assigns, in accordance	nereby sell, assign, transfer, and assigns, my/our entire right, to lication, and all divisions, and add States which may be granted the and request the Commissioner of Letters Patent for this invention with the terms of this Assignment and agree that I/We will, we signee, its successors and assigned testify in any legal proceeding and deliver all papers that may this invention in said assignee, continuation, and reissue applicate possible to aid assignee, its sucrotection for this invention in the incident to the execution of such	ave sold, assigned, d set over unto the itle, and interest in continuations thereof, hereon, and all reissues Patents and Trademarks to assignee, its sucti;  without further as, any facts known to a sign all lawful papers be necessary or its successors and sions, make all rightful accessors and assigns, to the United States, it
	nd request the attorneys I/we hav	<del>-</del>
Declaration and Power of Attorney	<del>-</del>	_
(Application No, file		filing date and
application number of said applica	cion when khown.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We ha	ve hereunto set our hand(s).	
1. Full Name of Sole or First Assi Tatsuya MARUYAMA	gnor : Assignor's Signature	: Date
		: November 1º, 1999
Address c/o Yamanouchi Pharmac		: Citizenship
	a-shi, IBARAKI 305-8585 JAPAN	: JAPAN
2. Full Name of Second Assignor Takayuki SUZUKI	: Assignor's Signature : Takeynle: Seenle:	: Date : November 10 1999
Address c/o Yamanouchi Pharmac	ceutical Co., Ltd.,	: Citizenship
21, Miyukigaoka, Tsukuba	a-shi IBARAKÍ 305-8585 JAPAN	. JAPAN
3. Full Name of Third Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	: Date
Kenichi ONDA	: Kench Indu	: November 10. 1999
Address c/o Yamanouchi Pharmac	ceutical Co., Ltd.,	: Citizenship : JAPAN
/ I MITVIIKI 0 2 0 K 2 I SIIKII 0 2	I-COI IMAKAKI MUM-XMXM JAPAN	. OUTUN

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. WASHINGTON, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 010808 FRAME: 0314

**RECORDED: 04/07/2000** 

	Name of Fourth Assignor niko HAYAKAWA	: Assignor's Signature : Masakho   dayahawa	: Date : November 10, 1999
Addres	ss c/o Yamanouchi Pharmaceutic 21, Miyukigaoka, Tsukuba-shi,	al Co., Ltd., IBARAKI 305-8585 JAPAN	: Citizenship : JAPAN
5. Full Miroy	Jame of Fifth Assignor yuki MORITOMO		: Date : November 10 1999
Addres	ss c/o Yamanouchi Pharmaceutic 21, Miyukigaoka, Tsukuba-shi,		: Citizenship : JAPAN
Tetsu	Name of Sixth Assignor 1ya KIMIZUKA	: Tetruya Kimizutra	: Date : November 10 , 1999
Address c/o Yamanouchi Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd., 21, Miyukigaoka, Tsukuba-shi, IBARAKT 305-8585 JAPAN			: Citizenship : JAPAN
Tetsu	Name of Seventh Assignor	: Assignor's Signature : Tetsuo Matsui	: Date : <i>November 10, 1999</i>
Addres	ss c/o Yamanouchi Pharmaceutica 21, Miyukigaoka, Tsukuba-shi,	al co., Ltd., IBARAKI 305-8585 JAPAN	: Citizenship : JAPAN
8. Full 1	Name of Eighth Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	: Date
Addres	SS		: Citizenship
9. Full 1	Name of Ninth Assignor	: Assignor's Signature :	: Date
Addre	ss		: Citizenship
10.Full	Name of Tenth Assignor	: Assignor's Signature :	: Date
Addre	ss		: Citizenship
11.Full	Name of Eleventh Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	: Date :
Addre	ss .		: Citizenship
12.Full	Name of Twelfth Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	: Date
Addre	ss		: Citizenship

PATENT REEL: 010808 FRAME: 0315